
DATE : 12/03/2024   PLACE : NAGPUR
AUTHORISED OFFICER

BANK OF BARODA

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF E-AUCTION SALE :

(1) The e-auction is being held on “AS IS WHERE IS WHAT IS THERE IS AND WITHOUT ANY RECOURSE BASIS” It shall be the responsibility of the bidder to inspect and satisfy 
themselves about the  before submitting the bid. Bidders can inspect the vehicles  only between 11:00 am to 4:00 pm on 15.03.2024. Vehicle

 The interested bidders shall submit their EMD. The EMD shall be pay able through NEFT / RTGS account mentioned as above. Interested bidders shall register themselves on the portal 
free of cost by registering name with https://bob.auctiontiger.net

(2) The Secured Asset shall not be sold below the Reserve Price. Auction shall commence at one increment above the Reserve Price and bidders shall be free to bid among themselves by 
improving their offer with minimum incremental amount stated herein above.

(3) After registration by the bidders in the website, the intending purchaser / bidder is required to get copies of following documents uploaded in the website before last date of submission 
of the bid(s) viz. (i) Copy of the NEFT / RTGS (ii) Copy of PAN Card (iii) Proof of identication (KYC) viz Self attested copy of the voter ID card / Diving Licence / Passport / Aadhar 
Card etc. (iv) copy of proof of address without which the bid is liable to be rejected. UPLOADING DECLARATION AFTER SIGNING (Annexure).

(4) The intended bidders who have deposited the EMD and require assistance in creating Login ID & Password, uploading data, submitting bid, training on e-bidding process etc., may 
contact M/s E-Procurement Technologies Ltd -Auction Tiger, B-704, Wall Street-II, Opp. Orient Club, Nr. Gujarat College, Ellies Bridge, Ahmedabad-380 006. Help line Nos. 079-
40005440, Toll Free No- 1800 103 5342 Email Address praveen.thevar@auctiontiger.net/soni@auctiontiger.net/ Maharashtra@auctiontiger.net Contact person Mr. Praveen 
Kumar Thevar -Mob +91-9722778828 and for any property related query may contact Regional Ofce, Nagpur, Bhushan Jawane Email- recovery.nagpur@bankofbaroda.com 
during the ofce hours on any working days.

(5) Only buyers holding valid user ID / Password shall be eligible for participating in the e-Auctionprocess.The interested bidders who have submitted their EMD up to 5.00 P.M. on or 
before  26/03/2024 shall be eligible for participating in the e-Auctionprocess

(6) The e-Auction of above  would be conducted exactly on the scheduled date & time as mentioned. The bidder shall improve their offer in multiples of Rs. 5,000/- & 2500/- as  Vehicle
“Bid increase Amount”against . The bidder who submit the highest bid amount (not below the reserve price) on the closer of e-Auction process shall be declared as  Vehicle
successful bidder and a communication to that effect will be issued through electronic mode to their email A/c which shall be subject to approval by BANK.

(7) The EMD of the successful bidders shall be retained and the EMD of unsuccessful bidders shall be refunded within 45 days. The EMD shall not bear any interest. The successful bidder 
shall have to deposit 25% of the sale price, after adjusting EMD already paid, within 2 working days of acceptance of the bid price by BANK and the remaining sale price along 
with GST with in 15th day. In case of default in payment by the successful bidder the amount already deposited by the bidder shall be liable to be forfeited. The s will be sold to  Vehicle
H1 bidder who has submitted the highest offer for the respective Vehicle.

(8) No Vehicle will be sold to any bidder below the reserve price. Bidder has to pay applicable GST on Bid price.

(9) The prospective qualied bidders may avail online training on e-Auction from https://bob.auctiontiger.net prior to the date of e-Auction.

(10) The Authorised Ofcer is not bound to accept the highest offer and the Authorised Ofcer has the absolute right to accept or reject any or all offer(s) or adjourn/postpone/cancel the 
auction without assigning any reason thereof.

(11) The bidders are advised to go through the detailed terms and conditions including addendum/corrigendum of e-Auction available on the web portal of www.bankofbaroda.co.in and 
https://bob.auctiontiger.net before submitting their bids and taking part in e-Auction.

(12) On acceptance of offer, the delivery of the r will be given to offer or only after the full payment is realized. Vehicle

(13) All the cost and expenses in connection with the transfer of Registration with R.T.O will be borne by the bidders.

(14) The delivery of  will be given from our ofce within - 20 - days from the date of the balance amount of offered price along with related transfer documents for transferring  Vehicle
ownership of vehicle in his/her name.

(15) Corrigendum, if any, shall be published on Bank’s web site Or Auctiontiger web site. All bidders are requested to visit Bank’s web site  Or Auctiontiger web site regularly in their 
own interest till last day of submission of bid.

E- AUCTION CUM SALE NOTICE
Bank of Baroda, Regional Ofce, Nagpur  is conducting e-auction cum-sale of its Vehicles by holding e-auction on"AS IS WHERE IS, WHATEVER THERE'S AND 
WITHOUT RECOURSE BASIS"  The details of vehicles are as given below:

VIJAYA 
{dO¶m

Regional Ofce, Nagpur 

EMD Collection
Account/ IFSC Code

(Fifth character is Zero)

Complete Description of the 
Secured Asset including name of 

the property owner 

Branch 
Name

Name of the Borrower Dues in 
Rupees 
(Lac)

Bhushan Jawane
9096425858

8669089501

1 Ashok Leyland ltd, Goods Carrier 
Truck,2023 model,Diesel,White color, 
bearing Reg No.MH49 BZ0546

5,000/-28,89,000/- 2,88,900/-MG BUILDCARE INFRATECH 
PVT LTD
Director : Mohd Gulshad 
Bahna

Truck Rs. 39,80,561/-
+ interest thereon

DHARAMPETH

2 Solis 4215 Tractor, Red color,2023 
Model, Diesel,bearing Reg No. MH35AR 
8397

2500/-3,56,000/- 35,600/-MR. TEJRAM TUKARAM 
BRAMHANKAR

Tractor Rs. 5,21,777/-
+ interest thereon

DEORI

SARFAESI AUCTION 
04650015181869 
BARB0DHARAM

SARFAESI AUCTION 
97800015181869 

BARB0DBDORI

INSPECTION OF VEHICLES DATE & TIME (FOR CUSTOMER)  
15/03/2024 from 11.00 A.M. to 04.00 P.M.

SUBMISSION OF BID TIME 
26/03/2024 upto 05.00 P.M.

E-AUCTION DATE TIME 
27/03/2024 from 01.00 P.M. to 03.00 P.M.

IMPORTANT  DATES

3 Maruti Suzuki Baleno Sigma, White color, 
Petro l ,  2022 model ,bear ing Reg 
No.MH49 BR 9509

5,000/-5,36,000/- 53,600/-MR. ARYAN VISHAL 
DHOMNE

Car Rs. 6,17,369.92/-
+ interest thereon

WARDHMAN 
NAGAR

SARFAESI AUCTION 
79720015181869 

BARB0VJVANA


